Public Notice 05.06.2024

The Executive Committee of the Pocono Counties Workforce Development Board will hold a zoom meeting on May 9, 2024, at 10 a.m.

The Youth Committee of the Pocono Counties Workforce Development Board will hold a zoom meeting on May 20, 2024, at 2:00 p.m.

The Workforce Development Board and the Local Elected Officials of the Pocono Counties Workforce Development Area will hold a meeting on June 5, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. at The Broadway Grille & Underground Jim Thorpe, PA. For individuals that wish to attend the zoom meetings or to obtain more information on the meeting agendas please call (484) 464-2494 or email atrach@pcwia.org. You can also visit our website at pcwia.org or find us on Facebook at Pocono Counties Workforce Development Area.